
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2992
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2004
NATIONAL PROJECT FOR CATTLE AND BUFFALO BREEDING
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of States who have requested for central grant under the National Project for Cattle and Buffalo Breeding (NPCBB);

(b) the details of proposals pending with the Union Government;

(c) the reasons therefor and by when these proposals are likely to be cleared; and

(d) the action taken to release the grant to these States?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LALBHURIA)

(a) 26 States have so far requested for Central Grants under National Project for Cattle and Buffalo Breeding (NPCBB).

(b)to(d): At present all the proposals received have been dealt with. State wise information of releases made is enclosed at annexure-I.
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